

<b>Building Rental Fee Schedule:</b>	<u>Category 1</u>	Category 2	Category 3
<u>Auditorium</u>			
Middle	No Charge	\$50/hour	\$350/hour
Middle Kiva/Little Theatre	No Charge	\$45/hour	\$350/hour
High	No Charge	\$75/hour	\$350/hour
<u>Media Center</u>			
Elementary	No Charge	\$30/hour	\$350/hour
Middle	No Charge	\$45/hour	\$350/hour
High	No Charge	\$65/hour	\$350/hour
<u>Gym or Tech Atrium</u>			
Elementary	No Charge	\$30/hour	\$200/hour
Middle	No Charge	\$45/hour	\$350/hour
High	No Charge	\$65/hour	\$350/hour
High Auxiliary Gym or Tech Atrium	No Charge	\$45/hour	\$300/hour
Classroom			
All Schools	No Charge	\$20/hour	\$100/hour
<u>Commons Area</u>			
All Schools	No Charge	\$30/hour	\$200/hour
<u>Cafeteria</u>			
All Schools	No Charge	\$45/hour	\$150/hour

## Dance/Wrestling Room

Middle	No Charge	\$50/hour	\$150/hour
High	No Charge	\$60/hour	\$150/hour
<u>Equipment</u>			
Misc. Equipment	No Charge	\$25/hour	\$25/hour
Sound System or audio/visual	No Charge	\$25/hour	\$25/hour
Piano (upright)	No Charge	\$60	\$60
Piano (baby grand)	No Charge	\$100	\$100

\*Computer labs, tech labs, shops, weight rooms, kitchens and specialty equipment, etc. are not to be rented.

## Personnel

Each Custodian	\$45/hour	\$45/hour	\$45/hour
Each Adult Supervisor/Technician	\$45/hour	\$45/hour	\$45/hour
Each Student Technician	\$15/hour	\$15/hour	\$15/hour

\*Set up and clean up requirements will incur additional personnel time. Rentals will be assessed for custodial support for all hours of use. Custodians, adult supervisors/technicians and student technicians will receive a minimum of 2 hours pay for all indoor rentals.

**Category 1:** School or District educational use and officially sponsored PTA activities. Municipalities and other tax-supported agencies, registered political parties, alumni reunions.

**Category 2:** Charitable or non-profit organizations located within Jordan School District boundaries. Those requesting facilities under this category must provide evidence of their non-profit status (example: 501c3 or letter of eligibility from the IRS).

**Category 3:** Commercial organizations, businesses and patrons located within Jordan School District boundaries.

\*All categories are assessed for the \$45 per hour custodial fee.

\*\*Glitter and sequence are prohibited in Jordan School District facilities.

Updated 04/09/2023